
Project Web Site: 

US 12/Frenchtown Vicinity to Walla Walla - Add Lanes

$51,695

$42,609

$5,698

$37,109

$31,300

$4,778

$920

$0

$920

Total

Construction

$3,388$2,356$1,031$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$13,666

$11,309

$0

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$3,388$0

$0

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$5,698

Total $0 $0 $51,695

$0 $0 $42,609

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q1 2005

Q3 2005

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q4 2006

Q4 2007

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2007

Q3 2010

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

501203X

South Central 

US 12

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

July 2016

D. Whitehouse

16

Project Information

Project Description

The section of US 12 from the vicinity of McDonald Road to Walla Walla experiences congestion 
and a number of collisions.  This project will construct a four lane divided highway, adding 
capacity and improving safety along this stretch of US 12.         

Page 1


