

US 12/Frenchtown Vicinity to Walla Walla - Add Lanes

Project Information				
PIN: 501203X	As of Date: July 2016			
Region: South Central	Regional Admin: D. Whitehouse			

State Route: US 12 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 16

Project Description

The section of US 12 from the vicinity of McDonald Road to Walla Walla experiences congestion and a number of collisions. This project will construct a four lane divided highway, adding capacity and improving safety along this stretch of US 12.

	Project Milestones						
	Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status			
	Project Definition Complete		Q1 2005				
ĺ	Preliminary Engineering Start		Q3 2005				
ĺ	Environmental Complete		Q4 2006				
	Right of Way Complete		Q4 2007				
ĺ	Contract Advertisement		Q4 2007				
	Operationally Complete		Q3 2010				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost					
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$3,388					
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$5,698					
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$42,609					
Total	\$0	\$0	\$51,695					

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$1,031	\$2,356	\$0		\$3,388			
Right of Way	\$920	\$4,778	\$0	\$0		\$5,698			
Construction	\$0	\$31,300	\$11,309	\$0		\$42,609			
Total	\$920	\$37,109	\$13,666	\$0		\$51,695			

Project Web Site: